
 
 

ROUTING – City Council | DELEGATION – J. Mahon 
WRITTEN BY – K.Michel-Wasney | January 19, 2011 – Edmonton Arts Council 2010EAC015 
Page 1 of 1 

 

Edmonton Arts 
Council – Community     
Investment Program 
Travel Grant 
Recommendations 

 

Recommendation: 

That the recommendations as outlined in 
Attachment 1 of the January 19, 2011, 
Edmonton Arts Council report 
2010EAC015 be approved. 

Report Summary 

A total of $14,375 is recommended in 
travel funding.  

Previous Council/Committee Action 

At the December 13, 2010, Agenda 
Review Committee meeting, the 
January 19, 2011, Edmonton Arts 
Council report 2010EAC015 was 
postponed to the January 19, 2011, City 
Council meeting. 

Report 

• Applications were accepted at the 
Edmonton Arts Council up to  
4:30 p.m., on October 1, 2010.  
There were 30 applications received. 

• A Travel Peer Jury was appointed in 
accordance with Bylaw 14157 
Community Investment Grant Bylaw 
and Policy C211F Community 
Investment Grants to Organizations 
and Individuals. 

• The Travel Peer Jury considered the 
applications and made funding 
recommendations to the Edmonton 
Arts Council Board of Directors. 

• The Edmonton Arts Council Board 
approved the recommendations at its 
December 8, 2010, meeting. 

• In accordance with Bylaw 14157 and 
Policy C211F, each applicant was 
notified of the jury’s grant 
recommendation. 

• This is the final round of Travel 
Grants through the Edmonton Arts 
Council for 2010.  The next deadline 
is February 1, 2011. 

 

Justification of Recommendation 

The recommendations are made in 
accordance with Bylaw 14157 and 
Policy C211F. 

Attachments 

1. 2010 Community Investment Travel 
Grant - October 1 deadline 
Recommendations 

Background Information Available on 
Request from the Department 

1. Summary of Applications

6. 
2 



Attachment 1 
 

Page 1 of 1 Report: 2010EAC015 Attachment 1 

 

2010 Community Investment Program Travel Grant Recommendations: 

Marty Chan St. Catharine's, ON $485.00 

Tyler Enfield San Francisco, CA $500.00 
Andrea Boyd Sackville, NB  $600.00 
Jerry Ozipko six-concert tour in Canada $500.00 

Allison Balcetis six-concert tour in Canada $500.00 
Chenoa Anderson six-concert tour in Canada $500.00 
Ian Crutchley six-concert tour in Canada $500.00 

Piotr Grella-Mozejko six-concert tour in Canada $500.00 
Shannon Boyle Calgary, AB $110.00 
Diane Buchanan Washington, DC $500.00 

Kristen Hutchinson Toronto, ON $565.00 
Josephine van Lier Amsterdam, the Netherlands $500.00 
Robert Walsh Niagra-on-the-lake, ON $250.00 

Darrin Hagen Calgary, AB $600.00 
Trevor Anderson Toronto $600.00 
Matthew Falk Dinant, Belgium $500.00 

Justin Massey Dinant, Belgium $500.00 
Matthew Kloster Montreal, QC $500.00 
Eileen Heidler Québec City, QC $550.00 

Ritchie Velthuis Québec City, QC $550.00 
Kevin Marsh Qualicum Beach, BC $275.00 
Michael Eckert-Lyngstad Qualicum Beach, BC $275.00 

Sylvia Shadick-Taylor New York, NY $500.00 
Tanya Prochazka New York, NY $500.00 
Allen Ball Vancouver, BC $430.00 

Tammy-Jo Mortensen Denmark and England $500.00 
Anna-Karolina Szul Toronto, ON $585.00 
Kath MacLean Victoria/Vancouver, BC $500.00 

Sandro Dominelli Kelowna, BC $500.00 
Nazima Uppal Montréal, QC $500.00 
 
Total 30 grants:        $14,375 
 


